RUN DATE 05/04/22 REV49

REVENUES

EXPENSES
LABCR
51000
51100
51300
51360

TOTAL LABCR

LABOR
51500
51501
51510
51520
51520
51540

TOTAL LABCR

Department Head Salary
Clerical Hours

Laborer Hours

Sick Pay

BURDEN

SBS

Labor Burden {budget only)
PERS

oi=te)

Worker's Comp

Medicare Hospital Insurance

COST OF GQODS SOLD

CPERATING EXPENSES

53450
53890
53920

Gasoline
Internal Heating 0il
Internal Refuse Bxpense

TQTAL OPERATING EXPENSES----- >

CONSTRUCTION, PROJECTS

GENERAL & ADMINISTRATION

55100
55130
55160
55220
55580
55700

Telephone/Communications
Pogtage

Office Supplles
Dues/Subscriptions

Meeting and Special Events
Contributions

TOTAL GENERAL & ADMINSTRATION----- =

CITY OF SAINT PAUL
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERIOD FROM: April 1,

FUND 101 MAYOR & COUNCIL

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S

BUDGET

AaEEorosm==as

ACTUAL

ANNUAL
BUDGET

2022 TO April 30, 2022

YEARR TO DATE
ACTUAL

ENCUMBRANCES

S=======S==== Sosunssmosomn SmDsooonsboh CopHNSSERNERS

Page.: 1

REMAINING % BUDG

BUDGET USED
(5,281) %
9,510 25 %

36 %
[(428) %

878 27 %
{55) 320 %

30 %
10,808 19 %
5,916 1%
(330) %



RUN DATE 05/04/22 REV4% CITY OF SAINT PAUL
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY
FOR PERIOD FROM: April 1, 2022 TC April 30, 2022

FUND 101 MAYOR & COUNCIL

YEAR TG DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE

BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES
DEBT PAYMENTS
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS
TCTAL EXPENSES----- > 15,117 10,641 45,392 14,292 33
NET SURPLUS/ (DEFICIT) {15,117} {10,641} {45,392) (14,292} {33)

Page.: 2

REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET USED

TEmmsomooam amssTs
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REVENUES

TOTAL REVENUES

40140
40150
40160
40170
40180
40180
40250
40310
40320
40370
40380
40390
40420
40430
40440
40460
40480
40530
41180
41330
41340

EXPENSES

TOTAL

LABOR

LABOR

CITY OF SAINT PAUL
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERIOD FROM: April 1, 2022 TO April 30, 2022

Permits

Saleg Tax Registration

8ales Tax

Fish Tax

Remote Seller Saleg Tax

State Liguor Revenue Sharing
State Revenue Sharing

State Fisheries Revenue Sharing
Fisheries Landing Tax

Fed Revenue Sharing-PILT
Housing Revenue

Building Rental Revenue
Interest on Accounts (A/R)
Finance Department
Administrative Allocation
Interest/Investment Income
Leags Revenusas

Rental Revenues
Supplies/Merchandise So0ld Revenue
Miscellaneous Revenue

Internal Lumber/Materials Revenue

BURDEN

COS8T COF GQODS SOLD

OPERATING EXPENSES

53520
53740
53780
53810
53890

Shipping & Alr Freight
Kite/Sample Testing

Bafety Eguipment
Radio/Computers/Eictrne Equip
Internal Healking Cil

OPERATING EXPENSES----- >

CONSTRUCTION/ PROJECTS

FUND 102 NON DEPARTMENTAL FUND

BUDGET

333
532
128,332
190,252
2,332
1,332
18,200
530,280
600
25,332
23,332
1,164
832

832
197,388
49,000
528
1,164
1,164
154,560
532

YEAR TO DATE THIS MOWTH'S
ACTUAL

0
1
17,878
29,765

oo

ANNUAL
BUDGET

L, 000
1,600
385,000
570,760
10, 000
4,000
54,600
1,550,848
1,800
76,000
70,000
3,500
2,500
2,500
592,164
120, 000
1,584
3,500
3,500
463,685
1,600

11,608

YEAR TO DATE

ACTUAL

0

1,081
109,887
319,104
5,451

0

0

0

3,554

0
19,029
5,100

0

235
148,041
13,749
0

0

796
106,710

ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET

====ssSsoonns SEASSATSSSSS SSSSSSSSSSSS SSsSSonsnmong EoSShSsSomE

Page.: 1

REMAINING

¥ BUDG
USED

e -]

444,123 25
106,251 11

0 1,000 %
0 518 68 %
) 275,113 29 %
0 251,656 56 %
o 4,549 55 %
0 4,000 %
0 54,600 %
0 1,590,848 %
0 {1,754} 197 %
0 76,000 %
0 50,971 27 %
0 {1,600) 146 %
0 2,500 %
0 2,265 9%
0 5
0 %
0 1,584 %
0 3,500 %
0 2,704 23 %
0 356,975 231 %
0 1,600 %

0 3,227,404 19 %
o (6} 120 %
0 {16) 116 %
0 3,988 %
0 7,500 %
0 (179) %
0 11,296 3%



RUN DATE 05/04/22 REV49

CITY QF SAINT PAUL

BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

Page, : 2

FOR PERIOD FROM: April 1, 2022 TO April 30, 2022

FUND 102 NON DEPARTMENTAL FUND

YEAR TOQ DATE THIS MONTH'S

BUDGET

ACTUAL

ANNUARL,
BUDGET

YEAR TC DATE

ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES

REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET

TUSED

GENERAL & ADMINISTRATION

600

0
36,111
0
60,418
5,000

0
167,840
100

55100 Telephona/Communications 200
55180 Printing 0
55220 Dues/Subscriptions 12,036
55230 Computer Parts/Supplies 0
55310 Insurance 20,138
55400 Travel/Per Diem 1,664
55460 Recruitment Expense 0
55820 Consulting Services 55,944
55940 Ccllecticn Expense 32
56080 Transfer Ouf 28,168
TOTAL GENERAL & ADMINSTRATION----- > 118,182
DEBT PAYMENTS
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS
57240 Cffice Equipment/Materiales 7,832
TOTAL CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS----- > 7,832
TOTAL EXPENSES----- > 123,878
NET SURPLUS/ (DEFICIT) 1,190,142

SEoaRERRETSSS

389,689

3,570,452

399 0 201
465 0 (465}
11,001 0 25,110
0 236 (236)

0 0 60,418

1,417 0 3,583
4,104 0 {4,104)
24,531 0 143,309
o 0 100

o 0 84,512
41,917 236 312,428
0 o 23,500

0 0 23,500
42,229 236 347,224
690,508 (236) 2,880,180
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REVENUES

EXPENSES

TOTAL

TOTAL

LABCR

LABOR BURDEN

COST OF GCODS SCLD

CPERATING EXPENSES

CONSTRUCTION/FRCJECTS

GENERAL & ADMINISTRATION
55400 Travel/Per Diem
55730 Legal Services
55820 Consulting Services

GENERAL & ADMINSTRATION-----

DERT PAYMENTS

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

B¥PENSES~ -~~~ >

NET SURPLUS/ (DEFICIT)

CITY OF SAINT PAUL Page.: 1
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY
FCR PERIOD FROM: April 1, 2022 TO April 30, 2022
F103 - GF LEGAL & POLITICAL CONSULTANTS
YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S  ANNUAL YEAR TOQ DATE REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
5,000 0 15,000 0 0 15,000 %
57,832 27,818 173,500 64,392 0 108,108 37 %
5,082 5,000 15,250 10,250 0 5,000 67 %
67,914 32,818 203,750 74,642 0 129,108 37 %
67,914 32,818 203,750 74,642 0 129,108 37 %
{67,914) (32,818} (203,750) {'74,642) o {129,108) 37 %

monssmssooDoUss CESSOREESSSTR SRESSSRESSSE SSSSSSSSS=== SSSSSSSSxuai SoSSosssSssss Ssosom



RUN DATE 05/04/22 REV49

REVENUES

EXPENSES
LABCR
LABCR BURDEN
COST OF GOODS SOLD
OPERATING EXPENSES
CONSTRUCTION/ PROJECTS
54620 Enginesring

TOTAL CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTS-----

GENBERAL & ADMINISTRATICN
55220 Dues/Subscriptions

TOTAL GENERAL & ADMINSTRATION-----

DEBT PAYMENTS

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

TOTAL EXPENSES----- =

NET SURPLUS/ {DEFICIT)

CITY OF SAINT PAUL
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERICD FROM: April 1, 2022 TO April 30, 2022

F1(4 - GF ENGINEERING

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S

ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE

Page, : 1

REMAINING % BUDG

BUDGET ACTUAL
4,500 0
4,500 0
716 104
716 104
5,216 104
(5,216) {1.04)

BUDGET ACTUAT
13,500 0
13,500 0

2,151 208
2,181 208
15,651 208
(15,651) (208)

ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
0 13,500 %
o 13,500 %
0 1,943 10 %
0 1,943 10 %
0 15,443 1%
0 (15,443) 1%
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REVENUES

EXPENSES

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

LABCR
51000
51100

Department Head Salary
Clerical Hours

51300 Laborer Hours

51380 Holiday Pay

51400 Acdministrative Leave

LABCR

LABOR BURDEN

51500 SBES

51501 Laker Burden (budget only)
51510 PERS

51520 Esc

51530 Worker's Comp

51540 Medicare Hospital Inpurance
51580 Medigal Insurance

51590 Life Insurance

LABOR BURDEN -~ ==~~~ >

COST OF GOODS S0LD

OPERATING EXPENSES

53450 Gasoline

53520 Shipping & Alr Freight
53540 Vehicle Maintenance
53920 Internal Refuse Expenge

OPERATING EXPENSES-+---- >

CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTS

GENERAL & ADMINISTRATION

55100 Telephone/Commnications
55220 TDuer/Subscriptions

55310 Insurance

55580 Meeting and Special Events
55610 Training

CITY OF SAINT PAUL
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

¥105 - CITY MANAGER DEPARTMENT

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET

0 10,276 0
49,475 0 148,427
0 0 o

0 1,142 0

0 0 0
49,475 11,418 148,427
0 700 o
18,789 0 56,378
0 2,51z o

0 114 0

0 74 0

0 166 0

0 208 o

0 0 0
18,789 4,474 56,1278
146 0 450

16 0 50

60 12 180

54 69 156

278 81 846
520 185 1,560
1,328 220 3,986
244 0 732

o 323 0

12 0 10

FOR PERICD FROM: April 1, 2022 TO April 30, 2022

YEAR TC DATE
ACTUAL

41,040

2,780
0

9,976
453
293
658

4,317

26

ENCUMBRANCES

Page.: 1

REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET USED

{40,592) 3
148,427 %
4,308 %
(2,790) %
(1,966) ¥

107,387 28 %

(z,760) %
56,378 %
(9,976) %
(453) 13
{293} ¥
{558} %
(4,317) %
%

410
240

561

450 ¥
50 %
168 7%
(41) 125 %
627 26 %
1,150 26 %
3,046 24 %
732 %
{592) %
40 %
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CITY OF SAINT PAUL

BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERICD FRCM: April 1,

2022 TO April 30,

F105 - CITY MANAGER DEPARTMENT

YEAR TC DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAT, YEAR TO DATE
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL

55670 Leage Expense 88 11 264 35
TOTAL GENERAL & ADMINSTRATION----- > 2,192 739 6,582 1,946

DEBT PAYMENTS

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS
TOTAL EXPENSES----- > 70,734 16,712 212,233 61,708
NET SURPLUS/ (DEFICIT) 170,734} {18,712 {212,2313) (61,708)

2022

Page.: 2

REMAINING % BUDG

ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
0 229 13 %

38 4,598 30 %

38 150,487 29 %

(38) (150C,487) 29 %
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REVENUES

EXPENSES

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

LABCR
51000
51100
51300
51360
51370
51380

LABCR

LABCR
51500
51501
51510
51520
51530
51540
51580
51520

LABOR

Department Head Salary
Clerical Hourg

Laborer Hours

gick Pay

Vacation Pay

Holiday Pay

BURDEN

SBS

Labor Burden (budget only)
PERS

BeC

Worker's Comp

Medicare Hespital Insurance
Medical Insurance

Life Insurance

COST OF GOODS SOLD

QPERATING EXPENSES

53450
53520
53540
53810
53920

Gasoline
Shipping & Air Freight
Vehicle Maintenance

Radio/Computers/Elctrnc Equip

Internal Refuse Expense

OPERATING EXPENSES----- >

CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTS

GENERAL: & ADMINISTRATION

55100
55130
55160

Telephone/Communications
Pogtage
Office Supplies

CITY OF SAINT PAUL
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERICD FROM: April 1, 2022 TC April 30, 2022

F110 - CITY CLERK DEPARTMENT

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S

BUDGET

ACTUAL

ANNUAL
BUDGET

YEAR TQ DATE

ACTUATL

ENCUMBRANCES

Page.: 1

REMAINING % BUDG

BUDGET

USED

FAasESsSSsSEAR SSSSSSSSSS== SSSSSSSSSSS= S:SSSSSSSN8F CEoSmSSSSSST Somnms

(25,166)
116,867
3,928
{1,506)
(2,737
(1,918)

240
16
24

2,645

5,493
464
195
626

2,622

53

720
50
80

(=Rl



RUN DATE 05/04/22 REV49 CITY OF SAINT PAUL Page.: 2
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERICOD FROM: April 1, 2022 TO ARpril 30, 2022

Fl10 - CITY CLERK DEPARTMENT

YEAR TQ DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE REMAINING % BUDG

BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED

55220 Dues/Subscriptions 1,236 308 3,709 B26 0 2,883 22 %

55310 Insurance 168 o 504 ] 0 504 %

55400 Travel/Per Diem 0 555 0 555 0 (555) %

55670 Lease Expenae 88 0 264 25 0 239 g %

TOTAL GENERAL & ADMINSTRATION----- > 1,772 1,107 5,327 2,008 ¢ 3,319 38 %

-DEBT PAYMENTS

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

TOTAL EXPENSES----- = 82,288 22,573 186,894 61,428 0 125,466 33 %

NET SURPLUS/ (DEFICLT) 162,28%) {22,573) (186,894) (61,428) 0 {125,466) 33 %

=====3====== =S====S====== S==SS=S======5% SSERSTRATSSSST EPSSSSESSsESs SSSS=S==S==== =S=====
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REVENUES

EXPENSES

TOTAL

TQTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

LABOR
51100
51300

Clerical Hours
Laborer Hours

LABCR

LABCR
51500
51501
51510
51520
51530
51540

BURDEN

SBS

Labor Burden (budget only)
PERS

EscC

Worker's Comp

Medigare Hospital Insurance
LABCR
COST OF GOCDS SOLD

QOPERATING EXPENSES

53520 Shipping & Air Freight
53690 Small Tool Expense
53920 Internal Refuse Expense
CPERATING EXPENSES----- =

CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTS

GENERAL & ADMINISTRATICN

DEBT PAYMENTS

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

EXPENSE3--~-- >

NET SURFLUS/ (DEFICIT)

CITY OF SAINT PAUL
BUDGET ANALYSTS SUMMARY

FCR PERIOD FRCM: April 1, 2022 TC April 30,

FUND 114 PARKS/TRAILS/WALKWAYS

YBEAR TOQ DATE THIS MONTH'S

ANNUAL

2022

YEAR TO DATE
ACTUAL

Page. : 1

REMAINING % BUDG

BUDGET ACTUARL
10,482 0
0 1,608
10,482 1,608
0 99
3,204 0
0 354
0 16
) 60
0 23
3,204 552
32 0
400 0
61 0
493 0
14,179 2,160
(14,173} (2,160)

42,556

{42,556

ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
0 31,450 %
0 (3,417} %
0 28,033 11 %
0 (209) %
0 9,617 %
0 (541) %
0 (34) %
0 (127) %
0 (50) %
0 8,656 0%
0 {488) 588 %
0 200 83 %
0 1889 %
0 {99) 107 %
0 36,590 14 %
0 {36,590} 14 %
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CITY OF SAINT PAUL Page, : 2
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FCR PERIOD FROM: April 1, 2022 TO April 30, 2022
FUND 114 PARKS/TRAILS/WALKWAYS

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TC DATE REMATNING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED

== samAm
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REVENUES
40160

Sales Tax

TOTAYL, REVENUES -------mm--nnn N

EXPENSES
LABCR
51000
51100
51300
51360
51370
51380

TOTAL LABCR

LAECR
51500
51501
51510
51520
51530
51540

TOTAL LABOR

Department Head Salary
Clerical Hoursg
Laborer Hours

Sick Pay

Vacation Pay

Heliday Pay

_________________ >
BURDEN

SBS

Lapor Burden [budget only)

PERSB

Es¢

wWorker's Comp

Medicare Hospital Insurance

CO8T OF GOODS SCLD

OPERATING EXPENSES

53390
53510
52520
53600
53780
53810
53880
53890
53200
53910
53920

Operating Supplies
Parts

Shipping & Air Freight
Building Maintenance
Safety Equipment

Radic/Computers/Elctrne Equip

Internal Electric Utility
Internal Heating 0il
Internal Water Expense
Internal Sewer Expense
Internal Refuse Expense

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSEZ----- =

CONSTRUCTION/ PROJECTS

CITY OF SAINT PAUL
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY
FOR PERIQD FROM: April 1, 2022 TO Apwil 3¢, 2022

FL1l6 - HOUSING DEPARTMENT

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE

ENCUMBRANCES

Page, ! 1

REMATNING & BUDG
BUDGET USED

[=28
o

{120) 138 %
300 %
(2,616) 72 %
(7,673) %
250 %
700 %
10,528 26 %
34,202 B %
2,020 35 ¥
6,308 18 %
4,542 19 %

BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUATL
[} 0 0 16)
o 0 4] (6}
0 978 0 2,796
3,250 0 9,754 0
0 0 0 (282}
] 54 0 178
] 56 0 234
] 38 0 146
3,250 1,126 9,754 3,071
0 69 C 206
952 0 2,983 ¢
0 248 0 738
0 11 0 34
0 7 ¢ 22
0 16 0 45
992 151 2,982 1,049
164 0 500 248
100 ] 300 0
100 53 300 2,908
0 1,598 0 6,444
82 0 250 0
232 0 700 0
4,752 1,118 14,258 3,730
12,376 0 37,131 2,927
1,028 363 3,109 1,089
2,572 472 7,722 1,416
1,860 347 5,583 1,041
23,274 3,949 69,853 19,803
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GENERAL & ADMINISTRATION

55100
55130
58180
55220
55310
55400
55670

Telephons/Communications
Postage
rFurniturse/Appliances < 35K
Dues/Subgcriptions
Insurancs

Travel/Per Diem

Leage Expense

TOTAL GENERAL & ADMINSTRATION----- >

DEBT PAYMENTS

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

TOTAL EXPENSES----- >

NET SURPLUS/ {DEFICIT)

CITY CF SAINT PAUL Page.: 2
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR RERIOD FROM: Apxil 1, 2022 TO April 30, 2022

F116 - HOUSING DEPARTMENT

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED

2,404 615 7,212 2,428 ] 4,784 34 %
164 0 500 0 o] 500 %
364 5,582 1,100 5,582 0 (4,482) 507 %

3,204 0 5,613 2,832 0 6,781 29 %

7,088 0 21,272 0 0 21,272 %

o] 0 o) 1,163 0 (1,183) %
88 0 264 25 0 228 9 %
13,312 6,197 39,961 12,030 0 27,931 30 %
44,828 11,623 122,551 35,953 1,672 84,219 31 %

(4G, 828) (11,623) {122, 551) {35,959) {1,679} (84,9213) 31 %

EERERRASRSSRT EESTRSRATRSST SSOSSEASSRES
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REVENUES

EXPENSES
LABCR
51000
51100
51300
51360
51370
51380
51399
51430
TOTAL LABOR
LABOR
51500
51501
51510
51520
51530
51540
51580
51590

TOTAL LABOR

Department Head Salary
Clerical Hours
Laborer Hours

sick Pay

Vacation Pay

Holiday Pay

Overtime Pay

Medical Insurance Opt Out
_________________ >
BURDEN

SBS

Labor Burden (budget only)
PERS

Bec

Worker's Comp

Medicare Hospital Ingurance
Medical Insurance

Life Insurance

BURDEN-= - - === - .

COST OF GOODS SOLD

CPERATING EXPENSES

53390
53450
53520
53540
53810
53820

Operating Supplies
Gagoline

ghipping & Alr Freight
vehicle Maintenance

Radio/Computers/Elctrne Eguip

Internal Refuse Expense

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES----- >

CONSTRUCTION/ PROJECTS

GENERAL & ADMINISTRATION

CITY OF SAINT PAUL
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERIOD FROM: April 1, 2022 TC April 30, 2022

Fl20 - FINANCE DEPARTMENT

Page.; 1

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
10,503 0 29,878 0 (29,978) %

76,824 19,017 230,477 58,874 0 171,603 26 %
0 ¢ (9,339) 0 9,339 ¥

0 505 0 2,398 0 {2,398) %

0 825 0 5,296 0 {5,298} %

0 975 0 4,080 ¢ {4,080) %

0 0 0 7 0 (7 %

0 900 0 4,050 o {4,050} %
76,824 iz, 725 230,477 35,344 0 135,133 41 %
0 2,019 0 6,430 0 (6,430) %
22,704 G 68,117 0 0 68,117 %
0 6,910 0 20,236 0 (20,236) %

0 329 0 1,049 0 {1,049} %

0 211 0 708 0 {768} %

0 478 0 1,521 0 (1,521} %

0 0 0 (1,009} 0 1,009 %

0 0 0 99 i (59) %
22,704 5,947 58,117 29,034 0 39,083 43 %
164 g 560 0 0 500 %
132 0 400 0 ¢ 400 %
100 0 300 0 0 300 %

60 12 180 12 0 168 7%
200 0 600 0 0 600 %

54 69 166 207 0 {41) 125 %
710 81 2,146 219 0 1,927 10 %
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55100
55130
55160
55150
55220
55250
55310
55400
55430
584€0
55670
55720
55840
55910
56000

TOTAL

DEBT
56760

TOTAL

Telephone/Communications
Pogtage

Qffice Supplies
Printing
Dues/Subscriptions

Bank Charges

Ingurange

Travel/Per Diem
Relocation Expense
Recruitment Expense
lLease Expense

Auditing Services
Enhancement /Service Fees
Miscellaneous Expense
Vendor Interest Expense

GENERAL & ADMINSTRATION----- >

PAYMENTS

Debt Interest

DEBT PARYMENTS----- >

CAFPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

TOTAL EXPENSES----- =

NET SURPLUS/ (DEFICIT)

CITY OF SAINT PAUL
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

POR PERICD FROM: April 1, 2022 TO April 30, 2022

Fl20 - FINANCE DEFPARTMENT

YEAR TQ DATE THIS MONTH'S

BUDGET ACTUAL
1,720 174
600 172
400 o
116 o
4,190 1,038
2,000 244
212 0
1,332 0
1,164 0
164 0
1,400 0
21,664 0
3,332 0
82 74
164 0
38,540 1,300
0 11
0 11
138,778 44,664
{138,778} (44,664)

ANNUAL
BUDGET

YEAR TO DATE

SOEEATNCSTSRE SORONTSHSASE SoSSSSRDETES SCESSSSSSs==== o Ssomao

5,150
1,800
1,200

150

12,574

6,000

636
4,000
3,500
500
4,200
65,000
10,0060
250
500

416,410

{416,420}

ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES
1,349 0
784 0

62 104

0 0

2,826 0
2,557 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

CET 0

0 0

1,865 0
74 0

125 0
12,433 104
11 0

11 o
137,041 104
{137,041} {104)

Page.: 2
REMAINTNG % BUDG
BUDGET USED
3,811 26 %
1,018 44 %
1,034 14 %
350 %
9,748 22 %
3,443 43 &
636 ¥
4,000 ¥
3,500 %
500 %
3,209 24 %
65,000 %
6,335 37 %
176 30 %

375 25 %
103,133 1%
{11) %

(11) %
279,265 33 %

(279,265}
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REVENUES

41330 Miscellanecus Revenue
TCTAL REVENUES -------------- >
EXPENSES

LABOR

51000 Department Head Salary

51100 Clerical Hours

51300 Laborer Hours

51360 Sick Pay

51370 Vacation Pay

51380 Holiday Pay

51390 Overtime Pay

51430 Medical Insurance Opt Out
TOTAL LABOR -------------uoenm =

LABOR BURDEN

51500 SBS

51501 Labor Burden (budget only)

51510 PERS

51520 Esc

51530 Worker's Comp

51540 Medicare Hospital Insurance

51580 Medical Insurance

51590 Life Ingurance
TOTAL LABOR BURDEN----------- >

COST OF GOODS SOLD

OPERATING EXPENSES

53390
53450
53520
53540
53750
53780
53810
53880
53890
53920

Operating Supplies

Gasoline

Shipping & Alr Freight
Vehicle Maintenance

tniforms

Safety Equipment
Radio/Computers/Elctyrnc Equip
Internsl Electric Utility
Internal Heakting Oil

Internal Refuse Expense

CITY OF SAINT PAUL
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERIOD FROM: April 1, 2022 TC April 30, 2022

F13¢ - POLICE DEPARTMENT

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S

ANNUAL
BUDGET

YEAR TC DATE

ACTUAL

ENCUMBRANCES

Page.:

1

REMAINING % BUDG

BUDGET

[27,754)
317,922
(42,772)
(855)
{3,592)
(5,958)
{9,868)
(3,450}

USED

14

of oP dP 6P P O of of

BUDGET ACTURL
13,332 0
12,332 0

] 9,192
122,818 14,731
0 16,494

0 0

0 1,651

0 2,400

0 6,317

0 500
122,816 51,385
0 3,223
50,323 0
0 8,774

0 526

0 1,740

0 762

0 3,608

D o
50,323 18,621
732 70
2,164 0
116 (597}
262 830
664 0
1,664 2,280
0 0

o 153

¢ 0

54 69

144,774

9,523
0
20,354
1,553
4,584
2,253
6,807
35

223,675

(9,523)
150,571
{20,354}

(1,553)

(4,584)

{2,253)

{6,807)

{35)
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CITY OF SAINT PAUL
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERIQD FROM: April 1, 2022 TO April 30, 2022

F13¢ - POLICE DEPARTMENT

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES----~- >

CONSTRUCTION/ PROJECTS

GENERAL & ADMINISTRATION
55100 Telephons/Communicatlong
55130 Postage

55160 0ffice Supplies
55220 Dues/Subscriptions
55310 Ingurance

55400 Travel/Per Diem
55430 Relocatlion Expense
55460 Recruitment Expense
55610 Training

55670 Leage Expsnse

55820 Consulting Services

TOTAL GENERAL & ADMINSTRATION----- =

DERT PAYMENTS

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

57240 Office Bguipment/Materials
TOTAL CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS----- >
TOTAL EXPENSES----- >

NET SURPLUS/ (DEFICIT)

Page.: 2
REMAINING % RUDG
BUDGET USED

5,588 67 %
6,352 32 %
45 55 %

186 54 %
13,071 22 %
26,828 %
8,851 20 %
4,074 { 2)%
(1,8B1l) 476 %
7,700 %
277 34 %
(1,164) %
64,339 17 %
(803} 101 %
(803} 101 %
388,661 41 %
{398,661) 37 %

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL ¥EAR TO DATE
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES
5,658 2,805 17,008 6,734 4,684
3,128 1,456 9,384 1,032 0
32 2 100 55 0
1332 0 400 214 0
5,572 1,104 16,423 1,652 0
8,940 0 26,828 0 0
3,664 865 11,000 2,149 0
1,332 0 4,000 (74} ¢
164 699 500 2,381 0
2,564 0 7,700 0 0
140 11 420 143 0
0 0 0 1,164 0
25,668 4,177 77,055 12,716 0
21,1232 o 64,000 64,803 0
21,332 0 64,000 64,803 G
225,795 76,998 677,481 274,136 4,684
(212,463} (75,998} {637,481) {234,135) {4,684)

sSEsEOS=R

==

=
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REVENUES
41060 Ambulance Revenue

TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENSES
LABCR
51000
51100

Department Head Salary
Clerical Hourg

51300 Laborer Hours

51360 Sick Pay

51370 Vacation Pay

51380 Holiday Pay
51390 Overtime Pay
TOTAL LABOR -----se-mmmmmmen— >
LABCR BURDEN
51500 SBS
51501 Labor Burden (budget only)
51510 PERS
51520 Esc
51530 Worker's Comp
51540 Medicare Hospital Ingurance
51580 Medical Insurance
51590 Life Insurance
TOTAL LABQR BURDEN---------~-- >

COST COF GOODS SOLD

CPERATING EXPENSES

53390 Operating Supplies
53420 Diesel

53450 Gagoline

53520 Bhipping & Air Freight
53540 Vehicle Maintenance
53600 Building Maintenance
53750 Uniforms

53780 Bafely Equipment

53880 Internal Electric Utility
53900 Internal Water Expense
53910 Internal Sewer Expense
53920 Internal Refuse Expense

CITY QF SAINT PAUL
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

Page.; 1

FOR PERIOD FROM: April 1, 2022 TC April 30, 2032

F135 - FIRE/EMS DEPARTMENT

YEAR 'TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TC DATE REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
8,332 0 25,000 0 0 25,000 %
8,332 0 25,000 ¥ 0 25,000 %
0 3,939 0 11,895 0 (11,895) %
49,292 4,355 147,878 14,731 0 133,147 10 %
0 7,051 0 16,232 [V (16,232) %

0 0 0 285 0 {285) %

0 550 0 1,187 [+ {1,197} %

0 822 0 2,257 0 (2,257) %

0 2,106 0 3,280 0 (3,280) %
49,292 18,923 147,878 49,877 0 98,001 34 %
0 1,233 0 3,478 ] (3,478) %
19,708 o 58,125 0 ] 59,125 %
0 3,342 0 7,688 0 ("7,688) %

] 201 ] 567 0 (567} %

0 701 0 1,748 0 (1,748) %

0 292 0 823 0 (823) %

0 1,084 4] 1,707 0 {1,707) %

0 0 ] 11 0 {11) 3
19,708 6,853 59,125 16,020 0 43,105 27 ¥
164 0 500 0 0 500 %
100 0 300 112 0 188 37 %
332 0 1,000 o} o 1,000 %
164 176 500 178 0 324 35 %
412 74 1,238 74 0 1,164 6 %

8 0 0 285 323 t608) %

64 0 200 ] 0 200 %

82 4,980 250 4,980 0 (4,730) 999 %
5,484 2,039 16,452 5,103 0 11,2459 31 %
548 138 1,650 413 0 1,237 25 %
304 259 920 777 0 143 84 %
236 0 710 0 0 710 %



RUN DATE 05/04/22 REV49 CITY OF SAINT PAUL Page.: 2
BUDCET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERIQD FROM: April 1, 2022 TO April 30, 2022
F135 - FIRE/EMS DEPARTMENT

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET CTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET

EL Nt L

=amsm

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES----- H 7,890 7,666 23,720 11,4%7
CONSTRUCTION/ PROJECTS
54580 Freight c 0 0 53 0 {53) %
54600 Contractors 42,000 31,500 126,000 63,000 0 B3, 000 50 %

TOTAL CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTS----- B 42,000 1l,500 126,000 63,083 ol 62,947 50 %
GENERAL & ADMINISTRATION
55100 Telephone/Communications 240 141 720 241 0 479 33 %
55130 Postage 16 0 50 135 4] 31 38 %
55160 Office Supplies 32 0 100 ¢ V] 100 %
55220 Dues/Subscriptions 2,316 429 6,855 1,208 0 5,746 17 %
55310 Insurance 3,700 0 11,100 0 0 11,100 %
55400 Travel/Per Diem 4,000 1,138 12,000 3,604 0 8,396 30 %
55610 Training 0 0 0 30 0 (30) %
55670 Lease Expense 140 0 420 132 0 288 31 %
55700 Contributions 1,664 ol 5,000 o 0 5,000 %
55820 Consulting Services 0 0 0 194 0 [154) %

TOTAL GENERAL & ADMINSTRATION----- > 12,108 1,708 36,345 5,429 0 30,916 15 %
DEBT PAYMENTS
CAPITAYL IMPROVEMENTS

TOTAL EXPENSES-~-~--- > 130,998 66,850 393,068 146,298 323 246,446 37 %

NET SURPLUS/ {DEFICIT} (122,668) (66,650) (368, 068) (146,299) (323) (221,446) 40
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REVENUES

EXPENSES

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

LABOR
51000
51100
51300
51360
51370
51380
51400
514390

LABCR

LABOR
51500
51501
51510
51520
51530
51540
51580
51590

LABCR

Department Head Salary
Clerical Hours

Laborer Hours

Sick Pay

Vacation Pay

Holiday Pay
Administrative Leave
Medical Insurance Opt Out

BURDEN

SBS

Labecr Burden (budget only)
PERS

Eac

Worker's Comp

Medicare Hospital Insurance
Medical Ingurance

Life Insurance

BURDEN----------- >

COST OF GOCDS SOLD

CPERATING EXPENSES

53390
53450
53520
53540
53780
52880
53200
53810
53920

Operating Supplies
Gagoline

Shipping & Air Freight
vehicle Maintenance
Safety Equipment

Internal Electric Utility
Internal Water Expense
Internal Sewer Expense
Internal Refuse Expense

QPERATING EXPENSES----- =

CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTS

CITY OF SAINT PAUL
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERIOD FROM: April 1, 2022 TO April 30, 2022

F170 - MUNICIPAL SERVICES

YEAR TO

DATE

ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES

Page.: 1

REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET USED

EESESAORSSET SSSSSSSSSSSS SSSSSSSSSSSS SSSSSSSSSSSS SSSEmnoEaasT SmSEEE

{35,381)

142,584 8
1,149
{1,203)
{3,533)
{2,230)
{3,506)
{1,350)

Ll S

3,876
0

0
o
13,055 0
632 0
1,821 Q
217 Q
3,704 ]
20 0

97,430 38 %

(3,876) %
57,729 %
(13,055} %
{632) %
{1,821} %
(317) %
(3,704) ¥
{20) %

YEAR TC DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET
0 13,883 0
52,052 4,578 156,161
0 0 0
0 244 0
0 1,098 0
0 487 0
0 0 0
0 300 0
52,052 20,590 156,161
0 1,262 0
19,241 0 §7,729
0 4,530 0
0 206 0
0 583 0
0 299 0
0 208 0
0 0 0
19,241 7,788 57,728
100 0 300
532 0 1,600
3z 0 100
102 83 310
48 0 150
2,896 4013 8,689
660 165 1,980
152 259 460
136 35 414
4,658 945 14,003

100 %
1,600 %
295 (195)%
227 27 %
150 %
7,461 14 %
1,485 25 %
(317) 169 %
317 23 %

11,518 18 %
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GENERAL & ADMINISTRATION

55100
55130
55160
55220
55310
55610
55670
55820

Telephone/Communications
Postage

Office Supplies
Dues/Subseriptions
Inguranca

Training

Leage Expanse

Consulting Sexrvices

TOTAL GENERAL & ADMINSTRATION----- =

DEBT PAYMENTS

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

TOTAL EXPENSES-----~ >

NET SURPLUS/ !{DEFICIT}

CITY QF SAINT PAUL Fage.: 2
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERIOD FROM: April 1, 2022 TO April 30, 2022
F170 - MUNICIPAL SERVICES

YEAR TC DATE THIS MONTH'S YEAR TO DATE REMAINING % BUDG

BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED

ey s =

500 287 1,500 671 0 829 45 &
8 19 25 19 0 5 76 %
8z 0 250 0 0 250 %

3,484 669 10,455 1,551 0 8,904 15 %
472 0 1,416 o 0 1,416 %
40 0 120 (5,728) 0 5,846 (999)%

80 5 240 11 0 229 5 %

0 0 0 97 0 te7) %
4,666 380 14,006 (3,377 o 17,383 { 24)%
80,617 30,303 241,899 81,864 0 160, 035 34 %

180,617) 130,303} (241,899) (81,864) 0 {160, 035) 34 %

EESRCSSESNSEE SUNESISESOEN SZESERINSSSSS SSSSSSSSSSST SESSSSSSASRER SSSRSSSTSSaSS SESE=ES

I
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BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL
REVENUES
EXPENSES
TABOR
511006 Clerical Hours 109,409 o] 328,233 0
51300 Laborar Hours 315,354 a] 94,103
51360 Sick Pay ¢ 2,548 0 8,166
51370 Vacabion Pay o 5,852 i] 10,347
51380 Heoliday Pay o] 593 o] 4,657
51390 Overtime Pay 0 682 0 1,241
51430 Medic¢al Insgurance Opt Out o] 750 0 3,300
TOTAL LABOR ---=---=---------- = 109,409 45,880 328,233 121,814
LABCR BURDEN
51500 SBS 0 2,662 Q F. 907
51501 Lakber Burden (budget only) 46,428 0 139,286 o
51510 PERS 0 8,374 0 26,627
51520 Esc 0 434 o] 1,290
51530 Worker's Comp 0 2,060 a 6,375
51540 Medicare Hospital Insurance 0 630 9 1,870
51580 Medical Insurance 0 2,550 [ 10,712
51590 Life Inpurance 0 0 [¢] 125
TOTAL LABOR BURDEN----------- > 46,428 16,710 139,286 54,913
COST OF GOODS SOLD
53220 Cost of Parts Sold 400 0 1,290 0
TOTAL COST OF GOODS SOLD----- = 400 Q 1,200 0
CPERATING EXPENSES
53390 Operating Supplies 1,164 54 3,500 1,319
53420 Diesgel 3,332 1] 10,000 810
53450 Gascline 2,664 0 8,000 0
53490 Internal Package Btock Expense 500 0 1,500 3]
53520 Shipping & Air Freight 500 2,762 1,500 3,888
53540 Vehicle Maintenance 4,662 35 13,890 1,235
53600 Building Maintenance 0 118 0 494
53670 Street Light Electricity 9,232 3,023 27,703 10,304
53630 Small Tool Expense 332 0 i,000 0
53780 Safety Egulpment 164 0 500 0
53880 Internal Rlectvic Utility 10,444 1,926 31,340 8,276
53890 Internal Heating 0il 11,737 o] 35,217 2,810

CITY CF SAINT PAUL
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY
FOR PERICD FROM: April 1, 2022 TO April 30, 2022

F172 - MAINT/LABOR (PW,MAINT,AIRPORT)

YEAR TCO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE

ENCUMBRANCES

Page.: 1

REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET USED

SmEoooEon SosooooEDESST SSSSSSSSSSSE SSSsmoSmomos SDDosg

328,233 %
(94,103) %
(8,166} 5
(10,347 %
(4,657 %
{1,241) %
(3,300} %

206,419 37 %

{7,307} %
139,286 %
(26,627) 5

(1,290 %

(6,375) %

(1,870} %
(10,719} %

{125} %

1,200 %
1,200 ¥
2,181 38 %
9,190 8 %
8,000 %
1,500 %
(3,345) 323 %
8,966 16 %

{514) %
17,399 37 %
1,000 %
500 %
23,064 26 %
32,407 8 %
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TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

53900 Internal Water BExpense
53910¢ Internal Sewer Bxpense
53920 Internal Refuse Expense

OPERATING EXPENSES- -~~~ >

CONSTRUCTICN/ PROJECTS

GENERAL & ADMINISTRATION
55100 Telephone/Communications
55130 Postage

55160 0ffice Supplies

55220 Duea/Bubacriptions

55310 Insurance

55610 Training

55670 Lease ExXpense

55820 Consulting Services

GQENERAL & ADMINSTRATION----- =

DEBT PAYMENTS
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

EXPENSES- -~~~ >

NET SURPLUS/ (DEFICIT)

CITY OF SAINT PAUL Page. : 2
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY
FOR PERIOD FROM: April 1, 2022 TO April 30, 2022
F172 ~ MAINT/LABOR (PW,MAINT,AIRPORT)
YEAR TOQ DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
792 198 2,376 594 Q 1,782 25 %
304 302 920 905 0 15 98 %
136 35 414 97 0 317 23 %
45,967 8,453 137,960 30,732 4,887 102,361 26 %
44 44 132 161 0 (29) 122 %
8 ¢ 25 0 0 25 %
32 0 100 0 0 100 %
2,368 52§ 7,108 1,658 0 5,447 23 %
31,500 0 94,501 0 0 94,501 %
B0 0 240 0 0 240 %
880 5 2,640 811 0 2,029 23 %
c o 0 194 0 1184} %
34,912 575 104,743 2,624 0 102,118 3 %
237,112 71,618 711,422 210,083 4,867 496,472 30 %
(237,112) (71,618) (711,422) (210,083} {4,8867) (496,472) 30 %

=TE==ST =SEASEEEEEES

mEmmaS
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BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERICD FROM: April 1, 2022 TO aprll 30, 2022

F180 - MOTCR PCCL

YBAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TC DATE REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
REVENUES
EXPENSES
LABOR
51100 Clerical Hours 48,134 3,586 144,408 11,269 [} 133,137 8 %
51200 Mechanic Hours 0 7,204 0 17,214 \] {17,214) %
51300 Laborer Hours 0 0 4] (3,024} 0 3,024 %
51360 Sick Pay 0 183 0 1,572 0 {1,572) %
51370 Vacation Pay 4] 9] [\] 155 0 (155) %
51380 Holiday Pay (] 183 0 926 0 {928} %
51390 Overtime Pay o 354 0 380 ] (380} ¥
51430 Medical Insurance Opt Out 0 300 0 1,200 ¥l (1,200} £
TOTAL LABOR ~------m-mmmmmm- > 48,134 11,810 144,406 39,692 0 114,714 21 %
LABOR BURDEN
51500 SBS Q0 712 0 1,594 0 {1,594) %
51501 Labor Burden (budget only) 23,388 0 70,172 0 s} 70,172 %
51510 PERS L] 225 0 4,169 0 {4,169) %
51520 Esc 0 116 0 325 ] 1325) %
51530 Worker's Comp o 795 Q 1,640 0 {1,640) %
51540 Medicare Hospital Insurance 0 168 0 472 0 1472) %
51580 Medical Insurance 0 0 0 734 "] {734) %
51590 Life Insurance 0 0 0 7 [¢] {(7) %
TOTAL LABOR BURDEN---=--==-=-=-=- > 23,388 2,716 70,172 9,341 0 60,831 13 %
COST OF GOODS SOLD
OPERATING EXPENSES
53390 Operating Supplies 1,000 120 3,000 120 3,346 (466) 116 %
53420 Diesel 248 o] 750 0 o 750 %
53450 Gasoline 400 1] 1,200 0 3] 1,200 %
53490 Internal Package Stock Expense 664 0 2,000 0 0 2,000 %
53510 Parts 164 0 500 1,321 1] (821) 264 %
53520 Shipping & Air Freight 664 473 2,000 507 0 1,493 25 %
53540 Vehicle Maintenance 288 o958 870 958 40 (128} 118 %
53600 Building Maintenance 0 6,604 0 6,604 0 [6,604) %
53690 Small Tocl Expense 100 0 300 0 0 300 %
53720 Rentalg 1,200 0 3,600 1,150 0 2,450 2 %
83740 Kits/Sample Testing 200 0 600 0 0 600 %
53780 Safety Equipment 16 0 50 i} 0 50 %
53880 Internal Electric Utility 2,116 757 6,353 2,680 0 3,673 42 %
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TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

53900 Internal Water Expense
53910 Internal Sewer Expense
53920 Internal Refuse Expense

QOPERATING EXPENSES----- >

CONSTRUCTION/ PROJECTS

GENERAL & ADMINISTRATION

55100 Telephone/Communications
55130 PosLage

55160 Cffice Bupplies

55220 Dues/Subscriptions

55310 Insurance

55610 Training

55670 Leage Expensa

55820 Consulting Services

GENERAL & ADMINSTRATION----- S

DERT PAYMENTS

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

EXPENSES----- >

NET SURPLUS/ (DEFICIT)

CITY QF SAINT PAUL
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERIOD FROM: April 1, 2022 TO April 30, 2022

F180 - MOTQOR POOL

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S

ANNUAL
BUDGET

YEARR TO DATE
ACTUAL

BUDGET ACTUAL
660 165
304 259
552 138

8,576 9,474
440 98

4 0

11 0
3,112 454
10,304 o
24 0

32 5

0 0
13,927 557
94,025 24,557
(24,557)

ENCUMBRANCES

282,167

1282,167)

59,756

(59,756)

3,386

{(3,386)

Page. ! 2
REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET USED

1,485 25 %
143 84 %
1,243 25 %
7,368 71 %
9262 27 %

20 %

35 %
6,497 30 %
30,918 %
80 %

B5 11 %
{2,485) %
36,112 14 %
219,025 22 %
(218,025) 22 %
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REVENUES
40280
40810
40820
40830
40840
40850
40860
40970
4133¢

TOTAL REVENUES

EXPHENSES
LABCR
51100
51300
51360
51370
51380
51330
51430
TOTAL LABOR
LABOR
51500
51501
51510
51520
51530
51540
51580
51590

TOTAL LABOR

REV49

State Grants

Fual Profit Sharing
Diesgel Revenue
Internal Dieael Sales

Diegel Fuel Revenues-Auto Delivery

Gascline Revenues
Internal Gasoline Sales
Labor Revenue
Miscellanecous Revenue

Clerical Hours

Laborer Hours

Sick Pay

vacation Pay

Heliday Pay

Cvertime Pay

Medical Insurance Opt Outb

BURDEN

SBS

Labor Burden (budget only)
PERS

BEsc

Worker's Comp

Medicare Hospital Ingurance
Medical Insurance

Life Insurance

COST OF GOODS SCLD

53100
53120
53130
53140
53150
53160

Cogt of Diegel Sold

Cost of Gasoline Sold
State & Federal Excise Tax
LUST Tax

0il 8pill Tax

Fuel Surcharge

CITY OF SAINT PAUL
BUDGET ANALYSIE SUMMARY

Page.: 1

FOR PERICD FROM: April 1, 2022 TC April 30, 2022

F300 - BULK FUEL

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S
BRUDGE ACTUAL

mRESmEsS

YEAR TO DATE

ACTUARL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET

REMAINING % BUDG
USED

270
38

29
27

P P P OB OP O P OP O

12

a

1,168 0 3,500
5,000 12,245 15,000
52,132 0 156,400
370,832 0 1,112,500
127,564 0 382,700
83,916 15,249 269,750
13,692 0 41,085
0 0 0
{21,332) o {(64,000)
538,973 27,494 1,916,935
34,640 0 103,926
o 9,233 o

o 628 0

o 505 0

0 399 0

0 1,202 0

0 300 0
14,640 12,267 103,926
0 751 0
13,761 0 41,288
D 2,346 0

0 122 0

o 1,569 0

o 178 0

o 980 0

0 0 0
13,761 5,946 41,289
437,832 0 1,313,500
62,416 0 187,250
iz 63 100

g2 0 250

132 0 400

664 0 2,000

0 ¢ 3,500
40,469 b} {25,469)
58,820 0 97,580
73,788 0 1,038,712

110,222 0 272,478
73,808 0 195,942
0 0 41,085

210 0 (210)

0 0 {64,000)
357,317 ¢ 1,559,618
o 0 103,526
24,903 ] {24,903)
a77 0 18%7)
505 0 {5DS)
951 0 (9s51)
1,774 0 (1,774)
750 0 (750}
25,770 ¥ 74,156
1,919 0 {1,919)
¢ 0 41,289
5,426 0 (5,426)
213 0 {313)
4,084 0 {4,064)
454 0 (454)
5,002 0 {5,003)
53 o (53}
17,232 0 24,087
67,243 0 1,246,357
o 0 187,250

46 0 54
{37) 0 287
(78) 0 478
(344) [+ 2,344
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CITY OF SAINT PAUL
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERIOD FROM: April 1, 2022 TO April 30, 2022

F300 - BULKX FUEL

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET
TOTAL COST OF (OODS SOLD----- > 501,158 63 1,503,500
OPERATING EXPENSES
63390 QOperating Supplies 2,200 62 6,600
53420 Diesel 1,664 ¢] 5,000
53450 Gasoline 832 0 2,500
53490 Internal Package Stock Expense 832 0 2,500
53520 Shipping & Alr Freight 500 0 1,500
53548 Vehicle Maintenance 440 12 1,320
53690 Small Teocol Expense 400 0 1,200
53740 Kits/Sample Testing 500 0 1,500
53780 Safety Equipment 200 0 600
S3880 Internal Blectric Utility 4,944 1,510 14,837
53920 Internal Refuse Expense 124 32 378
53950 S8pill Prevention 500 0 1,500
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES----- » 13,136 1,616 39,435
CONSTRUCTION,/ PROJECTS
54600 Contractors 0 0 0
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTS----- > 0 0 ]
GENERAL & ADMINISTRATION
55100 Telephone/Communications 360 78 1,080
65150 Printing 732 0 2,200
55220 Dues/Subscriptions 1,216 210 3,652
55280 Long/Short Account )] 133) 0
55310 Ingurance 25,172 0 75,523
55550 admin Allocation Expense 51,108 153,328
55610 Training 40 0 120
55670 Lease Expense 32 5 26
55720 License/Permits 196 0 590
55820 Consulting Services 48,032 0 144,100
TOTAL CENERAL & ADMINSTRATION----- > 128,688 260 380,689
DEBT PAYMENTS
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS
TOTAL EXPENSES----- > 689,583 20,152 2,068,839

YEAR TO DATE

ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES
66,830 0
62 3,796
0 0
0 0
0 0
588 832
12 o
1,200 )
0 o
0 0
4,713 0
95 0
0 0
6,670 4,528
4,688 0
4,688 )
281 0
0 940
765 0
(37} 0
0 0
38,332 0
0 0
11 0
0 0
0 0
19,352 940

164,542 5,568

Page, 2
REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET USED
1,436,670 4 %

2,742 58 %
5,000 ¥
2,500 %
2,500 ¥
890 95 %
1,308 1%

9] 100 &

1,500 %
600 %
10,124 32 %
283 28 %
1,500 %
28,137 29 %
(4,588) %
{4,688} %
799 26 %
1,260 43 %
2,887 21 %
37 %
75,823 %
114,996 25 %
120 %

85 11 %

590 %
144,100 %
340,397 11 %
1,898,728 8 %



RUN DATE 05/04/22 REV49 CITY OF SAINT RAUL Page, ; 3
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERIOD FROM: April i, 2022 TO April 30, 2022

F300 - BULK FUEL

YEAR TC DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL

ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED

NET SURPLUS/ (DEFICLT} (50,610} 7,242 15,568) {33%,111) {123}%



RUN DATE 05/04/22 REV49

FOR PERIOD FRCM: April 1,

REVENUES

TOTAL

40810 Fuel Profit Sharing

40880 Marine Fuel Revenue

10890 Package Stock Revenue

40800 Internal Package Stock Revenue

REVENUES

EXPENSES

TOTAL

TCTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

LABOR
51100 Clerical Hours

LABOR BURDEN
51501 Labor Burden {budget only)

LABOR BURDEN- -+~ oes = S

COST OF GOCDE SOLD
53200 Cost of Goods Sold

COST OF GOCDRS SCLD----- >

OPERATING EXPENSES

§3390 Operating Supplies

53490 Internal Package Stock Expense
53520 Shipping & Air Freight

53780 Safety Eguipment

OPERATING EXPENSES----- >
CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTS

GENERAYL & ADMINISTRATION

55100 Telephona/Communications
55310 Insurance

55850 Admin Allocation Expense
55670 Lease Bxpense

GBENERAL & ADMINSTRATION---~- >

DEBT PAYMENTS

CITY COF SAINT PAUL
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

2022 TO April 30,

F305 - MARINE SALES
YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET

2,332 3,525 7,000
7,000 0 21,000
7,000 0 21,000
500 c 1,500
16,832 3,525 50,500
1,272 0 3,820
1,272 4] 3,820
392 0 1,182

392 0 1,182
1,200 Q 12,600
4,200 0 12,600

16 [ 50

16 0 50

16 o 50

8 0 30

56 0 180

12 1 36

6,036 0 18,115
10,572 0 31,723
32 0 95
16,652 1 49,979

Page.: 1

2022

YEAR TO DATE

ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET
5,938 0 1,064
0 0 21,000
3,007 0 17,993
0 0 1,500
8,943 0 41,557
0 0 3,820
0 0 3,820
0 0 1,182
0 0 1,182
0 0 12,600
0 0 12,600
0 0 50
0 0 50
0 0 50
0 0 30
0 0 180
4 0 32
hl 0 18,115
7,931 0 23,792
0 0 96
7,938 o 42,035

REMAINING % BUDG

USED



RUN DATE 05/04/22 REV49 CITY OF SBAINT PAUL
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY
FOR PERICD FROM: April 1, 2022 TO April 30, 2§22

F305 - MARINE S5ALES

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE

BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES
CAPITAL, IMPROVEMENTS

TOTAL EXPENSES----- > 22,572 1 57,752 7,935 0

NET SURPLUS/ (DEFICIT) 15,740) 3,524 117,252} 1,008 0

============ ==S=S==S====== =SSASSSRESCAT SCOCESSSEsOS DSsSSSS=sS=s=s =

Page. : 2

REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET USED

59,817 12 %

(18,260) { &}%



RUN DATE 05/04/22 REV49

REVENUES
40670 Electric Utility Revenues
40680 Internal Electric Revenue
40570 Labor Revenue
41300 Operating Transfer In

TOTAL REVENUES -------------- >
EXPENSES

LABOR

51100 Clerical Hours

51300 Laborer Hours

51360 Sick Pay

51370 Vacation Pay

51380 Holiday Pay

51350 Overtime Fay

51430 Medical Insurance Opt Cut

TOTAL LABOR ~---remrmmmmnne >

LABOR BURDEN

51500 SBS

51501 Labor Burden {budget only)
51510 PERS

51520 Esc

51530 Worker's Comp

51540 Medicare Hospital Insurance
51560 Medical Insurance

51590 Life Ingurance

TOTAL, LABOR BURDEN----------- >

COBT QF GOODS SQLD

OPERATING EXPENSES

53390 Operating Supplies
53420 Dieasel

53430 Wind Power

53450 Gasoline

53490 Internal Package Stock Expense

53510 Parts
53520 Shipping & Alr Freight
53540 Vehicls Maintenance

53660 Street Lights/Fire Alarm System

YEAR TO DATEH THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL

CITY OF SAINT PAUL
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERIOD FROM: April 1, 2022 TO April 30, 2022

F310 - ELECTRIC UTILITY

BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL

377,064 11,575 1,131,200 436,321
47,284 0 141,852 58,329
132 o 1,000 0
1,500 I 1,500 0
426,180 11,575 1,278,552 494,650
37,532 o 112,501 o
0 8,774 0 19,548

0 567 0 2,656

0 5 0 2,067

0 400 o 1,009

0 19 0 1,138

o 300 0 1,500
37,532 10,145 112,601 27,918
0 622 0 1,842
11,478 0 34,434 0
0 2,250 0 6,480

0 101 0 301

0 509 0 1,780

0 147 0 435

0 1,829 0 8,318

0 ) 0 33
11,478 5,358 34,434 19,190
11,200 2,076 31,600 2,491
243,332 0 730, D00 56,658
13,332 0 40,000 0
1,164 0 3,500 o
32 0 100 0

0 0 0 10,863
1,764 326 5,300 1,048
1,502 12 4,510 12
9,164 0 27,500 0

YEAR TO DATE

Page. : 1

REMAINING % BUDG

ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED

0 £94,872 3% %
0 83,523 41 %
0 1,000 %
Q 4,500 %

0 783,502 39 %

0 112,601 %
0 (19,548) %
¢ {2,656} %
0 (2,0867) %
0 (1,00%) %
0 (1,138) %
o (1,500} 5

0 84,683 25 %

0 (1,842} %
0 34,434 %
0 (6,480) %
0 {301) %
0 {1,780} %
¢ 1436) %
v 18,218) %
0 (33) %

1,288 29,821 11
663,341 9
40,000
3,500
100
(10,883}
4,252 20
4,027 11
27,500

'
~I

CHEOO0OOOODO

22 P o of 9F P X oF of



RUN DATE 05/04/22 REV49 CITY OF SAINT PAUL Page. 2
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERIOD FROM: April 1, 2022 TO April 30, 2022

310 - ELECTRIC UTILITY

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BULGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USEDR

SEEzomsaESSS SSSSSSSSSSS= SSSSSSSSSSSS SSSSSSSSSSSS SSSSSSSTSESE SESooESooORSE 9w

53740 Kits/Sample Testing 164 0 500 0

0 500 %
53780 Safety Equipment 100 0 300 0 0 300 %
53900 Internal Water Expense 132 33 396 g9 0 299 25 %
53510 Internal Sewer Expense 304 43 %290 129 ¢ 791 14 %
53920 Internal Refuse Expense 124 0 378 26 0 352 7%
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES-~---~ > 282,314 2,490 847,004 81,327 1,755 763,918 10 %
CONSTRUCTION, PROJECTS
54600 Contractors 16,664 o] 50,000 o] 3,561 46,439 7%
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTS- - - -~ > 16,664 ¢l 5Q, 000 Q 3,561 46,439 7%
GENERAL & ADMINISTRATION
55100 Telephone/Communications 260 58 780 215 ] 585 28 %
55130 Postage 4 o 20 10 0 10 50 %
55160 Cffice Supplies 16 s} 50 [¢] 0 50 %
56220 Dues/Subscriptions 2,793 595 8,385 1,455 0 6,930 17 %
55310 Insurance 11,008 0 33,029 0 0 33,0238 %
55550 Admin Allocation Expense 47,584 1] 142,754 35,588 G 107,068 25 %
55610 Training 24 0 80 0 ¢} 80 %
55670 Lease Expense 32 5 96 11 0 85 11 %
55720 License/Permits 3,938 0 11,818 0 0 11,818 %
55820 Consulting Services 53,308 13,259 159,830 56,514 37,000 66,416 58 %
55910 Migcellaneous Bxpense 0 0 0 1,113 Q {1,112} %
TOTAL GENERAL & ADMINSTRATION----- > 118,967 13,917 356,942 95,006 37,000 224,936 37 %
DEBT PAYMENTS
56760 Debt Interest 243 ] 731 0 0 731 &
TOTAL DEBT PAYMENTS----- > 243 G 731 0 0 731 %
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS
57120 Plant & Equipment 584,844 g 1,754,532 14,003 0 1,740,529 1%
TOTAL CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS----- > 584,844 ¢ 1,754,532 14,0403 0 1,740,529 1 %
TOTAL EXPENSES----- > 1,052,042 31,910 3,156,244 237,444 42,320 2,876,480 9 %

NET SURPLUS/ {DEFICIT) {625,862) (20,335) (1,877,692) 257,206 142,320} {2,092,578) ( 11)%

SomEMEEooSEon COSSSOSToSoE SooooSooEOSS DeDooENMESND mSSSSSS=o=nr sssnomEoonms moooss



RUN DATE 05/04/22

REVENUES

TOTAL REVENUES

40280
40610
40620
40910
40970

EXPENSES

TOTAL

TOTAL

LABOR
51100
51300
51360
51370
51380
51390
51430

LABOR

LABOR
51500
51501
51510
51520
51520
51540
51580
51520

LABOR

REV49

State Grants

Water Revenue

Internal Water Revenue
Mckile Equipment Revenues
Lakor Revenue

Clerical Hours

Laborer Hours

8ick Pay

Vacation Bay

Holiday Pay

Overtime Pay

Medical Insurance Oph Qut

BURDEN

SBS

Labor Burden
PERS

EsC

Worker's Comp
Medicare Hospital Insurance
Medical Insurance

Life Insurance

{budget only)

COST OF GOODS SOLD

OPERATING EXPENSES

53350
53450
53510
53820
53540
53740
53780
53880

Operating Supplies
Casoline

Parts

Shipping & Alr Freight

Vehicle Maintenance
Kikts/Sample Testing
gafety Bquipment

Internal Electric Utllity

CITY OF SAINT PAUL

BUDGET ANATYSIS SUMMARY

P320 - WATER/SEWER UTILITY

YEAR TG DATE THIS MONTH'S
BUDGET ACTUAL

Smsmmmemsa mm

1,200 0
81,664 0
3,960 0
100 0
600 0
87,524 0
23,728 0
0 5,234

0 167

0 0

0 112

0 1,716

0 300
23,728 7,529
0 411
11,680 0
! 598

0 67

0 313

0 97

0 360

0 0
11,680 1,846
664 0
804 0
832 0
664 0

28 12

836 0

82 0
10,708 4,938

ANNUAT,

FOR PERICD FROM: April 1, 2022 TO April 30, 2022

YEAR TO DATE

ACTUAL

11,095
167
5,025
417
2,257
100

ENCUMBRANCES

Page.:

REMAINING
BUDGET

3,600
217,726
8,603
300
1,800

232,029

71,187
{11,095}
{167}
(5,025)
{417)
(2,257)
{300)

1

% BUDG

USED

12

2,000
2,412
2,500
2,000
90
2,510
250
32,131

19,261

1,258
o]

1,308
205
973
298

1,714

20

1,206
0

3

447

12

0

BE
12,015

f=1]
onocococooo

{1,258)
35,040
{1,308}
{205)
{973)
{298)
(1,714)
(20)

60

22

13

68
37

P 4P P 0D oF O oF O



RUN DATE 05/04/22 REV49

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

53920 Internal Refuse Expense
CPERATING EXPENSES----- >

CONSTRUCTION/ PROJECTS
54520 Engineering

CONSTRUCTION/ PROJECTS - -~ - - >

GENERAL & ADMINISTRATION

55100 Telephone/Communications
55130 Postage

55160 Office Supplies

55220 Dues/Subscriptions

55310 Insurance

55400 Travel/Per Diem

55550 Admin Allocation Expense
55610 Training

55670 Lease HExpense

55720 Ligense/Parmits

55820 Consulting Services

GENERAL & ADMINSTRATION----- >

DEBT PAYMENTS

CAPITAYL, IMPROVEMENTS

EXPENSES----- =

NET SURPLUS/ {DEFICIT)

CITY OF SAINT PAUL Page.: 2
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY
FOR PERIOD FROM: April 1, 2022 TO April 30, 2022
F320 - WATER/SEWER UTILITY
YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
136 a5 414 97 0 317 a3 %
14,754 4,585 44,307 13,865 85 30,357 31 %
500 0 1,500 0 0 1,500 ¥
500 ] 1,500 o o 1,500 %
188 41 564 147 ] 417 26 %
100 0 300 0 0 300 %
8 0 30 0 ] 30 %
1,269 253 3,813 679 0 3,134 18 %
4,604 0 13,814 o 0 13,814 %
948 0 2,B50 0 0 2,850 %
28,196 0 84,595 21,149 0 63,446 25 %
12 0 40 0 0 40 %
32 5 96 11 0 85 11 %
3z 0 100 0 0 100 %
0 [V 0 776 0 (776) %
35,389 2499 106,202 22,762 0 83,440 21 %
86,051 14,659 258,236 61,664 85 196,487 24 %
1,473 (14,659) 4,351 (31,108) {85} 35,542 (717}%



RUN DATE 05/04/22 REV49

REVENUES

TOTAL REVENUES

40280
40640
40650
40970
41300

EXPENSES

TOTAL

TOTAL

LABCR
51100
51300
51370
51380
51390

LABOR

LABOR
51500
51501
51510
31520
51530
51540
51580

LABCR

State Grants

Sewer Revenues
Internal Seawer Revenue
Labor Revenue
Operating Transfer In

Clerical Hours
Laborer Hours
Vacation Pay
Holiday Pay
Overtime Pay

__________ ]

BURDEN

SBS

Lakcr Burden
PERS

Esc

Worker's Comp
Medicare Hespital Insurance
Medical Insurance

{budget only)

BURDEN- -« -~ ===~ >

COST QF GOODS SOLD

OPERATING EXPENSES

53390
5342¢C
53450
53510
53520
53540
53880
53920

Operating Supplies
Diesel

Gasoline

Parts

Shipping & Alr Freight

vehicle Maintenance
Internal Electric Utility
Iinternal Refuse Expense

TOTAL COPERATING EXPENSES----- >

CITY OF SAINT PAUL

BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

Fi21 -~ SEWER UTILITY

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S

ANNUAL
BUDGET

FOR PERIOD FROM: April 1, 2022 TO April 30, 2022

YEAR TO DATE

ACTUAL

ENCUMBRANCES

BUDGET ACTUAL
736 0
52,637 0
3,952 0
600 0
5,336 0
63,261 0
11,686 o
0 2,578
0 0
0 55
0 0
11,686 2,633
0 202
5,775 0
0 298
0 33
0 154
0 48
0 0
5,775 732
1,000 0
500 0
195 0
1,332 0
500 186
152 0
5,440 1,565
136 5
9,456 3,786

1,000
1,500
1,188
4,000
1,500

460

16,322

414

28,384

Page., : 1
REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET USED

2,210 %
118,695 25 %
6,954 41 %
1,800 3
16,012 %

145,671 23 %

35,062 %
{7,102) %
{2,475) %

(203) %
(2,264) %

23,016 34 %

1749) %
17,327 %
{1,110) %

{122) %

(555) %

(177) %

87 %



RUN DATE 05/04/22 REV4S CITY OF SAINT PAUL Bage.: 2
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERIOD FROM: April 1, 2022 TO April 30, 2022

F321 - SEWER UTILITY

YEAR TC DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
==aESRATmR¥ST SESSSsRmSS== Ss========== =Z=========== ============ =Sso=ussssossh soooos
CCNSTRUCTION/PROJECTS
54600 Contractors 0 2,915 0 16,15¢C ¢ {16,120} %
54620 Engineering 164 0 500 ¢ 0 500 %
TOTAL CONSTRUCTICN/EPRCJECTS----- > 164 9,915 500 16,190 Q (15,690) 993 %
GENERAL & ADMINISTRATION
55100 Telephone/Commnicaticns 168 37 504 124 0 370 27 %
55130 Postage 8 0 k¥ .0 0 30 %
55160 Office Supplies 4 0 20 0 0 20 %
55220 Dues/Subscriptions 708 139 2,128 383 0 1,748 18 %
55310 Ingurance 3,480 o] 10,440 0 1] 10,440 %
55400 Travel/Per Diem 948 0 2,850 ] ] 2,850 %
55550 Admin Allocation Expense 24,672 0 74,021 18,505 [¢] 55,516 25 %
55670 Lease Expensge a2 5 98 11 0 85 11 %
55820 Congulting Services 5,338 ol 16,012 0 0 16,012 ¥
TOTAL GENERAL & ADMINSTRATION----- > 35,356 181 106,101 19,033 0 87,068 18 %
DEBT PAYMENTS
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS
TCTAL EXFENSES----- B 62,437 17,247 187,374 58,610 0 127,764 2 %

NET SURPLUS/ (DEFICIT) 824 (17,247} 2,427 {15,480} 0 17,907 (638}%



RUN DATE 05/04/22 REV4S

REVENUES
40280
405890
40590
40970

TOTAL REVENUES

State Grants
Refuge Revenues
Rafuse Internal
Labor Revenue

EXPENSES

LABOR

51100 Clerical Hours

51300 Laborer Hours

51360 Sick Pay

51380 Holiday Pay

51390 Overtime Fay

51430 Medical Insurance Opt Out
TOTAL TABOR wwme-mmmmnem oo m >

LABOR BURDEN

51500 SBS

51501 Labor Burden ({budget only}

51510 PERS

51520 Esc

51530 Worker's Comp

51540 Medicare Hospital Insurance
TOTAL LABOR BURDEN----------- >

COST OF GOODS SOLD

OPERATING EXPENSES

53390 Operating Supplies

53420 Diesel

53450 Gasoline

53520 Shipping & Alr Freight

53540 Vehicle Maintenance

53600 Bullding Maintenance

53780
53880
53900
53910

Safety Equipment

Internal Blectric Utility
Internal Water Expense
Internal Sewer Expense

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES----- >

CITY OF SAINT PAUL
BUDEET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERICD FROM: April 1, 2022 TO April 30, 2022

F323 - REFUSE UTILITY

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S
BUDGET ACTUAL

ANNUAL
BUDGET

YEAR TO DATE
ACTUAL

832 0 2,500 0 0
58,459 1,348 175,379 33,712 0
5,180 0 15,546 5,320 0
164 0 500 0 0
64,635 1,348 183,925 39,032 0
17,B64 0 53,582 0 0
0 4,696 0 12,8097 0

0 1,192 0 1,458 0

0 167 0 651 0

0 0 o 133 0

o 300 o 1,200 0
17,864 6,155 53,592 16,340 0
0 408 0 1,122 0
5,304 0 15,216 0 0
0 1,340 0 3,903 o

0 67 0 183 0

0 940 o 2,779 0

0 97 0 265 0
5,304 2,852 15,916 8,352 0
3,332 0 10,000 0 0
164 0 1,100 38 o
1,500 0 4,500 0 0
1,164 1,790 3,500 1,794 0
2,972 0 8,920 8,824 0
0 0 0 (24) 0

32 175 100 350 0
488 59 1,470 372 0
132 33 396 99 0

0 43 0 129 0
9,984 2,100 29,986 11,582 o

Page.:

1

REMAINING % BUDG

BULDGET

2,500
141,657
10,226
500

154,893

53,592
{12,897)
{1,459)
1651)
{133)
{1,200)

10,000
1,062 3
4,500
1,706

26
24
(250}
1,098
297

51
929

350
25
25

L

o



RUN DATE 05/04/22 REV49 CITY QF SAINT PAUL Page, : 2
BUDGET ANALYSI3 SUMMARY

FOR PERICD FROM: April 1, 2022 TO April 30, 2022

F323 - REFUSE UTILITY

YEAR TC DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TOQ DATE REMATINING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
CONSTRUCTION/ PROJECTS
GENERAL & ADMINISTRATICN
55100 Telephone/Communications 188 49 564 176 o] 388 31 %
55130 Postage 8 0 25 0 o] 25 %
55160 Office Supplies 8 0 30 0 0 30 ¥
55220 Dues/Subscriptions 0 185 ] 530 0 {530} %
55310 Insurance 2,472 0 7,417 [t} 0 7,417 %
55550 Admin Allocation Expense 28,196 0 84,595 21,149 0 63,446 25 %
55610 Training 12 0 40 0 0 40 ¥
55670 Leape Expense a2 5 96 1% o] 85 11 %
55720 License/Permits 196 o] 590 250 G 340 42 %
TOTAL GENERAL: & ADMINSTRATION----- E 31,112 219 93,357 22,116 0 71,241 24 &
DERT RAYMENTS
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS
TOTAL EXPENSES----- > 64,264 11,546 192,85% 0 134,561 30 %

NET SURPLUS/ (DEFICIT) 371 {10,198) 20,332 {999} %

Sssmounwmmsnss So=ooES==E@



RUN DATE 05/04/22 REV43 CITY OF SAINT PAUL Page. : 1
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PHRIOCD FROM: April 1, 2022 TO April 30, 2022

F335 - USCG CARETAKER SERVICES

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDCET ACTUAL ENCUMERANCES BUDGET USED

REVENUES

40240 Contracts Revenue-Other Sources [ 0 0 4,597 ] {4,597) ¥
TOTAL REVENUES -------------- > 0 0 Q 4,597 0 {4,597) %
EXPENSES

LABOR

51300 Laborer Hours o ils ¢ &38 0 (638) %
TCTAL LABOR ------------enom- > o} 115 o] 638 o] (638) %

LABOR BURDEN

51500 SBS3 0 8 0 45 G (46} %

51510 PERS 0 29 0 1565 ] (165) %

51520 Esc 0 1 ] 7 o {7 %

51530 Workex's Comp 0 5 0 31 Q {31) %

51540 Medicare Hospital Insurance 0 2 0 11 0 {11) %
TOTAL LABCR BURDEN--------~-~ > ¢ 45 0 260 0 {260} ¥

COST OF GOODS SCLD

OPERATING EXPENSES

CONSTRUCTION/ PROJECTS

GENERAL & ADMINISTRATION

DEBT BAYMENTS

CAPITAL IMFPROVEMENTS
TOTAL EXPENSES----- > 0 160 0 898 0 (898) %
NET SURPLUS/ (DEFICIT) 0 {16Q) 0 3,689 Q {3,699} %



RUN DATE 05/04/22 REV49 CITY OF SAINT PAUL
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERICD FROM: April 1, 2022 TO April 30, 2022

F240 - HARBOR DEPARTMENT

YEAR TC DATE THIS MONTH'S BNNUAL YEAR TO DATE
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES
REVENUES
40280 State Grants
40490 Bock Revenues
40520 Wharfage Revenue
40970 Labor Revenue

TOTAL REVENUES --------m-m-n- >
EXPENSES
LABOR
51100 Clerical Hours 14,309 0 30,933 o3 0
51300 Laborer Hours [ 763 0 7,462 0
51360 Sick Pay 0 0 0 5,573 0
51370 Vacation Pay 0 162 0 697 0
51380 Holiday Pay 0 3056 0 1,187 0
51390 Overtime Pay 0 1,517 4] 1,517 0
51430 Medical Insurance Opt OQut 0 300 0 1,200 0
TOTAL LABOR ~rr--rnrommomanann > 10,309 3,047 30,933 17,636 o3
LABCR BURDEN
51500 SBS 0 181 33 1,280 0
51501 Labor Burden tbudget only) 3,168 ¥] 9,507 0 1]
51510 PERS 4] 648 0 4,585 0
51520 Esc ¢l 28 3] 209 0
51530 Worker's Comp 0 122 0 1,569 0
51540 Medicare Hospital Insurance 0 43 0 303 0
51590 Life Insurance 0 o 0 26 0
TOTAL LABOR BURDEN- - - v+ -=wv- > © 3,168 1,023 2,507 7,982 0
CC8T CF GOODS SOLD
OPERATING EXPENSES
53450 Gasollne 400 0 1,200 [\] 0
53540 Vehicle Maintenance 60 12 180 12 0
53820 Internal Refuse Expense 552 838 1,657 2,515 0
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES----- = 1,01z 850 3,037 2,527 0

CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTS

GENERAL & ADMINISTRATION

Page.: i

REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET USED

{1,517}

1,200 %
168 7%
(858) 152 %
510 23 %
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551Q0
55130
55160
55220
55310
55550
55610
55670
§5720

Telephone/Communications
Postage

Office Supplies
Dueas/Subscriptions
Insurance

Admin Allocation Expense
Training

Lease Expense
License/Permits

TOTAL CGENERAL & ADMINSTRATION----- >

DEBT PAYMENTS

56760
56250

Debt Interest
Debt Principal

TOTAL DEBT PAYMENTS----- >

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

TOTAL EXPENSES----- >

NET SURFLUS/ (DEFICLT)

CITY OF SAINT PAUL Page. : 2
BUDGET ANALYSIS EUMMARY

FOR PERIOCD FROM: Aprll 1, 2022 TC Apwil 30, 2022

F340 - HARBOR DEPARTMENT

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE REMAINING #% BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED

212 48 636

4 0 20

16 0 50

1,844 301 5,539

5,772 0 17,316

7,048 0 21,149

208 0 625

14Q 0 420

82 0 250

15,326 349 46,005
17,712 0 53,138 0 0 53,138 %
10,997 0 32,997 0 o 32,997 %
28,708 0 86,135 0 o} 86,135 %
58,524 5,269 175,617 34,404 0 141,213 20 %

{49,228) 15,269} (147,717) {28, 045) 0 {119,672} 19 %
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